UNOFFICIAL COP

Doc#. 1610510082 Fee: \$54.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 04/14/2016 10:51 AM Pg: 1 of 4

AFFIDAVIT OF CORRECTION

STATE OF TEXAS

COUTNY OF HARRIS

I, the undersigned being duly sworn, do herby depose and say:

I, Nicole Johnson, bereby deposes and swears (or affirms) under oath:

I am employed as a Forerio are Specialist of Reverse Mortgage Solutions, Inc., I have personal knowledge of the facts herein, and if called as a vitness, could testify competently thereto.

- 1. The Assignment of Mortgage executed on April 12, 2011, by Genworth Financial Home Equity Access, Inc. formerly known as Liberty Reverse Mortgage, Inc. assigning and transferring to Fannie Mae Mail Drawer and recorded on June 06, 2011 as Document Number 1115729015 was executed & recorded in error. (Exhibit A) against a Mortgage date I October 29, 2009 to Genworth Financial Home Equity Access, Inc. formerly known as Liberty Reverse Mortgage, Inc. recorded November 16, 2009 as Document Number 0932056031.
- 2. Said Affidavit corrects and removes the attached (Exhibi: A) Assignment from the chain of title.

AFFIANT STATES NOTHING MORE

By:

Name:

By Reverse Mortgage Solutions, Inc.

Title:

Nicole Johnson, Foreclosure Specialist

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged and sworn before me this 5th day of April, 2016, by Nicole

Johnson (Name) as a Foreclosure Specialist (Title) of Reverse Mortgage Solutions, Inc., who is personally

known to me or who has produced

as identification.

Notary Public-State of Texas

RENEE MARTIN

Notory Public. State of Texas

Comm. Explies 09-15:2019 Notory to 12874968-3

My commission expires:

Randall S. Miller & Associates, LLC 120 North LaSalle Street, Suite 1140.

Chicago, IL 60602

(P) (312) 239-3432

(F) (312) 284-4820

Pleadings@rsmalaw.com

Our File #: 16IL00026-1

1610510082 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

Genworth Financial Home Equity Access, Inc., formerly known as Liberty Reverse Mortgage, Inc.



Doc#: 1104546043 Fee: \$40.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 02/14/2011 02:21 PM Fg: 1 of 3

When Recorded Mail To:

Genworth Financial Home Equity Access,
Inc., formerly Known as Liberty Reverse

Mortgage, Inc.
10951 White Rock Board Suite 200 turn/Mail To: NCS
Rancho Cordova, CA 956/0 5814 Lone tree Blvd.
Rocklin, CA 95765

788-958-8060

FHA Case Number: 137-4429576/952-255

Loan Number: 3000005801 Max Principal Amount: 285,000

Space Above This Line For Recorder's Use

CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

FOR VALUED RECEIVED, the undersigned whose address is 10351 White Rock Road, Suite 200, Rancho Cordova, CA 95670, hereby grants, assigns and transfers to Famile Muc Mail Drawer whose address is Assignment 3900 Wisconsin Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20016 all beneficial interest under that Certain Mortgage/Deed of Trust/Security Deed dated October 03,2006 Executed by Patricia Jackson Borrower(s), to Genworth Financial Home Equity Access, Inc., formerly known as Liberty Reverse Mortgage, inc., and recerted concurrently harawith as Instrument Number 0834308038

On 12/08/2008 in Book/Volume or Liber No. page/folio of Official Records in the County Recorder's office of Cool County, Illinois describing land therein as:

6547 S Hermitage Avenue, Chicago, IL 60636

Legal description attached hereto as Exhibit A and by this reference made a part hereof.

TOGETHER with the note or notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Mortgage/Deed of Trust/Security Deed.

1610510082 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

as Liberty Reverse Mortgage, Inc.
By: Name/Title: Cori Lyn Jurin Asst. Secretary
State of California
County of <u>Sacramento</u>
On In And III before me, Johnny Q Goque III, Notary Public, personali
appeared Criti vn Jurin Asst. Secretary, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be
the person whose prime is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed
the same in her autocazed capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entit
upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature JOHNNY 0. GOGUE III Commission # 1824724 Notary Public - California Secremento County My Comm. Expires Nov 25, 2012
NOTARY MUST PRINT OR TYPE
This must be printed or typed in a manner that is photographically in producible (GC27201.5)
Name of the notary: Johnny Q Gogue III
County of notary's principal place of business: Sacramento
Notary's phone number: 916-384-1308
Notary's registration number: 1824724
Commission expiration date: November 25, 2012

1610510082 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LAWYERS TITLE INSURANCE CO.

Commitment Number: 0810-11425

EXHIBIT A PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

The land referred to in this Commitment is described as follows:

THE NORTH 20 FEET OF LOT 29 AND LOT 30 (EXCEPT THE NORTH 15 FEET THEREOF) IN BLOCK 35 IN DREXEL P G.K, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST 1/4 OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, TANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PIN: 20-19-22 L.O. 6-0000 CKA: 6547 S. HET MITAGE AVE., CHICAGO, ILL 60636

AUTA Commitment Exhibit A

(0810-11425 pla/0810-11425/;4)